orm PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)	09-02-2009 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office
MB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009) RECO	
TR	103572742 Oπice: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
I. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	Name: Girard Winery LLC
	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partne	Street Address. 1331 sage carryon road
Corporation- State:	City. Saint rielena
Other NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION	State: CA
Citizenship (see guidelines) UNITED STATES	Country: USA Zip: 94574
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Yes No Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s)	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) October 1, 2004	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship
Assignment Merger	X Other LLC Citizenship California
Security Agreement Change of N	Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other	
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Iber(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2850280
4. Application number(s) or registration num A. Trademark Application No.(s)	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Iber(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2850280 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration num A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Iber(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2850280 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Dondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
4. Application number(s) or registration num A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed: Name: wells fargo bank, National Association	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Iber(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2850280 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Dondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
4. Application number(s) or registration num A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspector document should be mailed: Name:wells fargo bank, National Association internal Address:mac #A0187-084	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Iber(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2850280 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Dondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
4. Application number(s) or registration num A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed: Name: wells fargo bank, National Association	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Iber(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2850280 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Dondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
4. Application number(s) or registration num A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed: Name: _wells fargo bank, National Association internal Address: _MAC #A0187-084 LOAN #2935478490	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) aber(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2850280 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Dondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
4. Application number(s) or registration num A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed: Name: _wells fargo bank, National Association Internal Address: _MAC #A0187-084 LOAN #2935478490 Street Address: _201 THIRD STREET, 8TH FLOOR	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) aber(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2850280 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Dondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
4. Application number(s) or registration num A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) 5. Name & address of party to whom corresponcerning document should be mailed: Name: _wells fargo bank, National Association Internal Address: _mac #a0187-084	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Suber(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2850280 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Dondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account No.(s) 2850286 B. Payment Information: 899888881 28582886
4. Application number(s) or registration num A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) 5. Name & address of party to whom corresponcerning document should be mailed: Name: wells fargo bank, National association internal Address: MAC #A0187-084 LOAN #2935478490 Street Address: 201 THIRD STREET, 8TH FLOOR	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Designation Description Descriptio
4. Application number(s) or registration num A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) 5. Name & address of party to whom corresponcerning document should be mailed: Name: wells fargo bank, National association internal Address: MAC #A0187-084 LOAN #2935478490 Street Address: 201 THIRD STREET, 8TH FLOOR City: SAN FRANCISCO State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 94103 Phone Number: (415) 477-5313	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Sher(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2850280
4. Application number(s) or registration num A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed: Name: _wells fargo bank, National association internal Address: _mac #a0187-084 LOAN #2935478490 Street Address: _201 THIRD STREET, 8TH FLOOR City: _SAN FRANCISCO State: _CALIFORNIA Zip: _94103 Phone Number:(415) 477-5313 Fax Number:(415) 974-0928	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Designation Description Descriptio

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Bank") hereby confirms the release of, and does hereby release, all rights, title and interest of Bank in and to each of the trademarks, trademarks pending and trademarks applications assigned to Bank by **GIRARD WINERY, LLC** ("Debtor"), together with any and all rights granted by Debtor to Bank in connection therewith pursuant to that certain Security Agreement thereto dated as of **October 1, 2004**, and recorded on **March 21, 2005** in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel/Frame **003137/0966**.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Trademark Collateral has been duly executed as of August 28, 2009.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Judy B. Fontamillas

Assistant Vice President

ATTACH NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

S:\sf records management\records management\misc\Girard trademarkrelease.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 004055 FRAME: 0209

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of ____SAN_FRANCISCO __ before me, __ Leobelita S. Bautista, Notary Public 09/01/09 Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer personally appeared <u>Judy B. Fontamillas</u> Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is lare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that LEOBELITA S. BAUTISTA he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized Commission # 1779712 Notary Public - California capacity(iss), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the San Francisco County instrument the person(x), or the entity upon behalf of My Comm. Expires Dec 9, 2011 which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above - OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Release of Trademark Collateral Document Date: 08/28/09 Number of Pages: 1 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: None Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Judy B. Fontamillas Signer's Name: Individual □ Individual X Corporate Officer — Title(s): AVP ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER ☐ Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER Top of thumb here Top of thumb here ☐ Trustee ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator Other: Other: Signer Is Representing: _ Signer Is Representing: _

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

WELLS FARGO BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

RECORDED: 09/02/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004055 FRAME: 0210